COMPREHENSIVE EYE EXAMINATIONS & LATEST FACILITIES FOR

*PHACO (STICHLESS CATARACT SURGERY)

"ZYOPTIX LASIK LASER (SPECTACLE REMOVAL)

PHAKIC IOL

'TRAUMA

*CONTACT LENSES

SUPER-SPECIALITY CLINIC FOR

*CORNEA

*RETINA

*GLAUCOMA
*SQUINT & OCULOPLASTY

*PAEDIATRIC & NEURO OPHTHALMOLOGY



SUPER-SPECIALITY
EYE HOSPITALS

Dated 27th Feb 2025

To,

The Regional Scientific Officer,

Uttarakhand Pollution Control Board,

Awas Vikas Road, Bhotia Parao,

Haldwani, Uttarakhand -263139

Subject: - Submission of Annual Biomedical Waste Report in Form IV (1st Jan 2024 to 31st Dec 2024)

Respected Sir/Madam,

We, Eye -Q Vision Private Limited, situated c/o Latwal Bhawan, Karbala, Uttarakhand -263601 holding certificate under pollution control board via authorization no- 300622 valid till 31st December 2075 hereby submitting the annual report for biomedical waste in form IV for the period of 01st January 2024 to 31st December 2024.

Thanking You!

Yours Sincerely,

Eye -Q Vision Private Limited

Authorized Signatory

MEGN SMYAM



EYE-Q VISION PRIVATE LIMITED

Corporate Office: First Floor, Nursing Home 1, Sector - 46, Gurgaon - 122 002 1 Tel.: 0124-4245460

CIN NO. U85121DL2006PTC152865

Registered Office: UG1, Suneja Tower 1, Janakpuri District Center, Janakpuri, Delhi-110058

Website: www.eyeqindia.com

Form – IV (See rule 13) ANNUAL REPORT

[To be submitted to the prescribed authority on or before 30th June every year for the period from January to December of the preceding year, by the occupier of health care facility (HCF) or common bio-medical waste treatment facility (CBWTF)]

| SI. No. | Particulars | | |
|------------|---|-------|---|
| 1 | Particulars of the Occupier | 1: | |
| | (i) Name of the authorized person (occupier or : operator of facility) | : | Mr. Megh Shyam |
| | (ii) Name of HCF or CBMWTF | 1: | EYE Q VISION PVT. LTD. |
| | (iii) Address for Correspondence | +- | C/o Latwal Bhawan, Karbala, Uttarakhand 263601 |
| | (iv) Address of Facility | 1: | Same As Above |
| | (v)Tel. No, Fax. No | 1. | 8468844844 |
| | (vi) E-mail ID | 1- | Megh.shyam@eyeqindia.com |
| | (vii) URL of Website | 1: | www.eyeqindia.com |
| | (viii) GPS coordinates of HCF or CBMWTF | 1: | |
| | (ix) Ownership of HCF or CBMWTF | 1: | Private Ltd. |
| | (x). Status of Authorization under the Bio- Medical | * | Authorization No.: 300622 |
| | Waste (Management and Handling) Rules | | 05/10/2018 Valid up to: 31/03/2075 |
| | (xi). Status of Consents under Water Act and Air | | UKPCB/Haldwani RO/Almora/BMW/3387541 |
| | Act | | Valid From 30/06/2023 to 31/03/2028 |
| 2 | Type of Health Care Facility | : | Private |
| | (i) Bedded Hospital | : | No. of Beds: 00 |
| | (ii) Non-bedded hospital Clinical Laboratory or Research Institute or Veterinary Hospital or any other) | | |
| | (iii) License number and its date of expiry | : | |
| 3 | Details of CBMWTF | : | Global Environmental Solutions(Consent No-40409 |
| | (i) Number of health care facilities covered by CBMWTF | • | |
| | (ii) No. of Beds covered by CBMWTF | : | |
| | (iii) Installed treatment and disposal capacity of CBMWTF; | * | 0.13 Kg Per day |
| | (iv) Quantity of bio medical waste treated or disposed by CBMWTF | : | 0.13 Kg Per day |
| 4 | Quantity of waste generated or disposed in | : | Yellow Category: 2.75 Kg |
| | Kg per Annum (on monthly average basis) | | Red Category: 3.34 Kg |
| | | No. | White: 0.01 Kg |
| | | | Blue Category: 1.79 Kg |
| | | | General Solid Waste: 50 Kg |
| 5 | Details of the Storage, Treatment, Transporta | tion, | |
| | (i) Details of the on-site storage | - | Size: 10 x 10 |

holger.

| Facility | | Facility | Capacity: 50.0 Kg | | | | |
|----------|--------------------------------------|--|--|---|--|--|--|
| | | | | Provision of on-site storage: (Cold storage o | | | |
| | | | | any other provi | sion) | | annual state of Management and Manag |
| | (ii) | Disposal facilities | | Type of treatment equipment | No of Units | Capacit Kg/day | 0 |
| | | | | Incinerators | | | |
| | | | | Plasma | | | |
| | | | | Pyrolysis | | | |
| | | | | Autoclaves | | | |
| | | | | Microwave | | | |
| | | | | Hydro clave | | | |
| | | | | Shredder | 1 | | |
| | | | | Needle tip | | | |
| | | | | cutter or | | | |
| | | | | Destroyer | | And Address of the Control of the Co | |
| | | | | Sharps | | | |
| | | | | Encapsulation | | | |
| | | | | or concrete | | Section 1 | |
| | | | | Pit | | | |
| | | | | Deep burial | | 1 | |
| | | | | Pits | 0.000 | on contract of the contract of | |
| | | | | Chemical | | | |
| | | | | disinfection: | and the same of th | | |
| | | | | Any other | The second second | | |
| | | | | treatment | | | |
| | | | | equipment: | rancolar expensal. | | |
| | (iii) | Quantity of recyclable wastes sold to authorized recyclers after treatment in Kg per annum | · · · | Red Category (Global Environ | • | | |
| | (iv) | No. of Vehicles used for | : | UK 06TA2626 | | | TOTAL CONTROL OF THE STATE OF T |
|) | | collection and transportation of biomedical waste | | | | | |
| | (v) | Details of incineration ash and | | | Quant | | Where |
| | | ETP sludge generated and | | | Gener | rated | disposed |
| | | disposed during the treatment of | Contraction | Incineration | R inches | David Property Control of the Contro | |
| | | wastes in Kg per annum | | Ash | <u> </u> | | |
| | / 45 | 11.0 | - | ETP Sludge | 1 | | |
| | (vi) | Name of the Common Bio- Medical Waste Treatment Facility Operator through which wastes | | | | | |
| | (vii) | are disposed of List of member HCF not handed | | 1 | | | |
| | (VII) | over bio-medical waste. | | | | | |
| 6 | Do you h | ave bio-medical waste | | One Hour Quar | terly | | |
| | management committee? If yes, attach | | The second secon | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| 1 | reporting | and a PV | T. LP | 4 | | | |

Malon

| 7 | Details to | rainings conducted on BMW | | |
|----|-------------------------------------|---|--|---|
| | (i) | Number of trainings conducted on BMW Management | | 04 Training per annum |
| | (ii) | Number of personnel trained | | 02 |
| | (iii) | Number of personnel trained at the time of induction | | |
| | (iv) | Number of personnel not undergone any training so far | | |
| | (v) | Whether standard manual for training is available? | | |
| 8 | Details o Year | f the accident occurred during the | | |
| | (i) | Number of Accidents occurred | | NA |
| | (ii) | Number of persons affected | and the same of th | NA |
| | (iii) | Remedial Action taken (Please attach details if any) | | |
| | (iv) | Any Fatality occurred, details | | |
| 9 | Are you | meeting the standards of air | | |
| | Pollution from the incinerator? How | | | 7 |
| | many tin | nes in last year could not met dards? | | |
| | 1 | of Continuous online emission ing systems installed | | |
| 10 | methods | aste generated and treatment s in place. How many times you t met the standards in a year? | The state of the s | |
| 11 | Is the di sterilizat standard | sinfection method or cion meeting the log 4 ds? How many times you have not standards in a year? | | |
| 12 | Any other | er relevant information | and the state of t | (Air Pollution Control Devices attached with the Incinerator) |

Certified that the above report is for the period from 01/01/2024 TO 31/12/2024

Date: Feb 27, 2025

Place: Haldwani

Megh Shyam

(Regional Commercial Manager)

BMW AUTHORIZATION FORM-III(Rule 10)



EYE Q VISION PVT LTD (411419)

Uttarakhand Environment Protection &
Pollution Control Board
Awas Vikas Colony
Nanital Road, Haldwani

PCB Id: 0 BMW Id: 411419

Under the Rule-10 of the Biomedical waste (Management and Handling) Rules, 2016 framed under the EPACT'86

Authorization for operating a facility for Generation, Storage of biomedical wastes.

BMW AUTH NO :BMW-300622, VALID UPTO : 31/12/2075

Application Inward No: 72205, Date: 05/10/2018

CCA No: ()

File No:, (Out No: 12325)

No of Beds: 0,

Investment(in lakh): 25.00,

Act : B

No of H.W: 0,

Water Consumption(klpd): 0.00,

Scale: S

In exercise of power conferred by this Board and after scrutiny of above referred application, Superintendent / Incharge of EYE Q VISION PVT LTD at C/O LATWAL BHAWAN, KARBALA, ALMORA Tal: Almora Dist: Almora is here by granted an Authorisation to operate Health Care facility for Generation, Storage of

biomedical wastes on the premises of

M/S. Global Environmental Solution situated at

khasra no-560, vill-Lambakhera, P.O-Khanpur Dist: Udhamsingh Nagar Under

CBWTF Reg. No: 508/18-19, Valid Upto:

1. The Authorisation is granted for **0** nos. of beds with generation of

| Type of Waste Category (Kgs/Month) YELLOW | | WHITE (Translucent) | RED | BLUE |
|---|------|---------------------|------|------|
| Qty permitted for Handling | 2.00 | 2.00 | 2.00 | 2.00 |

category of biomedical wastes. (Unit - Kgs/Month)

- 2. This BMW Authorisation shall be in force for a period of (- year, Valid Upto 31/12/2075)(LifeTime)
- 3. This Authorisation is subject to the conditions stated in the Annexure-I attached here with and to such other conditions as may be specified in the Rules for the time being in force under the Environment (Protection) Act 1986.
- 4. The authorization shall comply with the provisions of the Environment (Protection) Act, 1986 and the rules made there under.
- 5. The authorization or its renewal shall be produced for inspection at the request of an officer authorised by the prescribed authority.

TPAV # F2E5BKYXP7

N



BMW AUTHORIZATION FORM-III(Rule 10)



EYE O VISION PVT LTD (411419)

Uttarakhand Environment Protection & Pollution Control Board Awas Vikas Colony Nanital Road, Haldwani

Under the Rule-10 of the Biomedical waste (Management and Handling) Rules, 2016 framed under the EPACT'86

- 6. The person authorised shall not rent, lend, sell, transfer or otherwise transport the biomedical waste without obtaining prior permission of the prescribed authority.
- 7. Any unauthorised changes in personnel, equipment or working conditions as mentioned in the application by the person authorised shall constitute a breach of his authorisation.
- 8. It is the duty of the authorised person to take prior permission of the prescribed authority to close down the fecility and such other terms and conditions may be stipulated by the prescribed authority.

For & On behalf of **Uttarakhand Environment Protection & Pollution**

Dushe

R.O Head: Haldwani R.O.

Remark: AS PROPOSED GRANTS CONDITIONAL AUTH UPTO 31/3/2020 **Specific Condition:**

Encl.: Annexure-I

Issued to, DR J.C DURGAPAL, EYE Q VISION PVT LTD, C/O LATWAL BHAWAN, KARBALA, ALMORA Tal: Almora Dist: Almora (BMW Id: 411419)

Copy to Regional Office - Haldwani R.O./H.O

With a request to carry out periodically monitoring of above said hospital/clinic and submit the visit report to this Office.

Print Date: 10/12/2018



HEAD OFFICE ADDRESS

Uttarakhand Pollution Control Board

Regional Office, Haldwani, Awas Vikas Colony Nainital Road, Haldwani (Nainital),Uttarakhand 263139 phone no:(05946)-221532,225618

Provisional CCA (Consolidated Consent & authorization) Certificate

Application No-3387541

Dated: 30/06/2023

Ref No-UKPCB/Haldwani RO/Almora/BMW/3387541

Valid upto: 31/03/2028

To

M/s Eye-Q Vision Pvt Ltd

Eye-Q Vision Pvt Ltd. C/o Latwal Bhawan, Karbala, Almora Almora

Tehsil: Almora
District: Almora

Phone No: 9467051119

SUB: Provisional CCA (Consolidated Consent & authorization) Certificate under Water Act, Air Act and BMW Rules as amended and notified under "Environment (Protection) Act, 1986.

REF: Your Application No. (BWM: BWM)-3387541 Dated: 30/06/2023

CCA (Consolidated Consent & authorization) Certificate under Section-25 of the "Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1974�; Section-21 of the "Air (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1981 and Authorization under Bio-Medical Waste Management Rules, 2016, notified under "Environment (Protection) Act, 1986� as applicable (to be referred hereinafter as Water Act, Air Act and BMW Rules respectively) is here by granted to M/S Eye-Q Vision Pvt Ltd village Eye-Q Vision Pvt Ltd. C/o Latwal Bhawan, Karbala, Almora Almora District Almora subject to the provisions of Water Act, Air Act & BMW Rules as amended from time to time and is valid upto: 31/03/2028

All Conditions under as subsequent amendments and other conditions as applicable will be mentioned in the detailed Order *

*** Note: This is only provisional communication. The final CCA hard copy with duly signed by competent authority shall be final.

For and on behalf of Uttarakhand Pollution Control Board



RO Haldwani Dr D K Joshi Mobile no-9412998572

This is computer generated order. Signature is not required.



GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS

(Authorities U.S.P.P.C.S Debendon, Uni (Compant No. 40409)

Bio Modical Villacia Management, E.T.P., Inclauration

Complaint No. 9057700131 E-mail-pleasterier actualists@gmail.com FOR INC MEDICAL MASTE LEGICLES & COLLECTION ACROSSMENT FORM

| | A G No. GEST 63 Lu [3030 |
|--|--|
| ECOND PART | EH-9 VISION PYT 2 TD |
| AME OF HEALTH CARE FACELTY | 51 100 000 mm |
| DORESS | LAR PRICH ONEH |
| AME OF CONTACT PERSON (K.C.F.) OKTACT PRESONS MOSS.E NO | 0x 53 770 28 |
| CHEACT PRESON'S EMAIL | Date: Date excepted of |
| O. OF BEDS | Challe of Carlow 13: may 1 hours |
| DE PER BETRIONERLY CHARGES RS | Charles Sond to 21/63 Sone |
| CHTRACT VALID | A DAYALTERNATE DAYS, ANY EXTRA WEIGHT |
| THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY ADDR | 图形,但是他们不是的对象。在中央的工程,但是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是 |

SUBJECT TO TORS WILL BE CHANGED RA. 150MG.

TERMS & COMDETIONS :

- Polit Politica To
 Ad command will be crisine assure you of the morest, increase payments amount received will be some of the more of the following of the S. Polyment has measured and the HCF will be responsible for each compliance of the Mr. of the S. Polyment has the control to the territorial and the reception will be charged advance quarterly it are control to the property of the charged advance of the Control of the Control

B-POR BENNYCE: Collections

- 2
- Collection of property segmentate this Mississi Which Estat your hostifulates facility invadiges and distinct Collection of property segmentation to the residence of the season with high gate a very Advanced day is filled all high and the collection on every Advanced day is filled all high text the collection on every Advanced day is filled all high text the collection of the read modifying day property and to the collection of the season gate modifying and the filled all text to collection of the season to the season to the season the season to the season the season to the collection when the every collection of the season to the season to the season the season of the season to the season to the season to the season of the season to the season to the season of the season of

DECLARATION

The undersigned health case facility signatory hereby declares that all BMVV will be not collected by segregated & packed in calcur coded hage. Any BMVV not engagined properly will be not collected by segregated between the case facility will be respectable for any parasequantial penalties or demages.

FOR SECTION AND INCOMENTAL SOLUTIONS

AUTHORIZED WEIMITORY STRANPS DATE

FOR HEALTH CARE FACELTY

1576) T

ALITHERE



GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUT

Plant: Vill. Lamba Khera, P.O.- Khanpur, Gadarpur Road, Rudrapur (U.S. Nagar) U.K. PIN-263153. (Authorized U.E.P.P.C.B Dehradun, Uttarakhand)

[Consent No. 40409]

Bio Medical Waste Management, E.T.P., Incineration

Complaint No. 8057700031 E.mail-globalenvir.solution@gmail.com

FOR BIO MEDICAL WASTE SERVICES & COLLECTION AGREEMENT FORM

| ч . | A. G. No. GES/ 639, /24-25 |
|---------------------------------|------------------------------------|
| SECOND PART | Agreement Date 01/04/2029 |
| NAME OF HEALTH CARE FACILITY | EYE-Q VISION PYT 17D |
| ADDRESS | PLMORA |
| NAME OF CONTACT PERSON (H.C.F.) | MR. BALAM SINGH |
| CONTACT PRESON'S MOBILE NO | 9027330598 |
| CONTACT PRESON'S EMAIL | Balon-Sinhi Q eyed india-come |
| NO. OF BEDS | |
| RATE PER BEDIMONTHLY CHARGES Rs | Negle (4(PUW 13,440 / Yearly)-4896 |
| CONTRACT VALID | FROM 01/04/2024 TO 31/03/2025 |
| | |

SUBJECT TO 100am OF BMW PER BED/PER DAY/ALTERNATE DAYS, ANY EXTRA WEIGHT

WILL BE CHARGED Rs. 150/KG.

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

A- FOR PAYMENT:-

- All payment will be made advance of the month, Incase payments are not received within month service will be suspended and the HCF will be responsible for non compliance of BMW rules & Regulations (All Payment amount less then 2500 per month of the Hospital will be charged advance quaterly.)
- Payment should be transfer by NEFT/RTGS/IMPS/Cheque & online. (No Cash) 2-
- Cheque bouncing Charges for Rs. 500 each cheque. 3-
- GST will be charged as per rules.

B-FOR SERVICES:-

- Collection of properly segregated Bio Medical Waste from your health care facility in colour coded BMW 1bags & sealed with HCF date & Weight as required by regulation.
- BMW will be collection on every Alternate day & BMW will not be collected on sunday & Government 2holidays. However waste generated on Sunday & holiday will be collected on the next working day.
- Incase of treatment facility is under breakdown then BMW will not be collected on the break down day, 3however the stored BMW will be collected when the service resumes, For other disposal HCF will have to make alternate plan.
- 4 Staff & Employees of HCF engaged in segration of BMW properly paked to the coded bags & they should have adequate knowledge to segregation & use tools.
- Waste witch is rested (भूण) warshan as baby will be not collected by BMW facility it and ponispable affoce. 5-
- If required Polythene Please raise order before 3 days & ready Cheque or Cash before receiving polythene. 6-
- This Agreement is Valid for Single healthcare's facility which had sign the above agreement. 7-
- According to SPCB order every facility had necessary to disposed plastic waste as on 45% of generation of B.M.W. 8-

DECLARATION

The undersigned health care facility signatory hereby declares that all BMW will be properly segregated & packed in colour coded bags. Any BMW not segregaed properly will be not collected by GES BMW service health care facility will be responsible for any consequential penalties or damages.

FOR-OLOBALENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS

AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY STAMP& DATE

FOR-HEALTH CARE FACILITY